

RESOLUTION 19-76

DATE: October 24, 2019

MOVED BY: Richard Stephens SECONDED BY: Jill Beer

WHEREAS the Manitoulin-Sudbury District Services Board has reviewed the Permanent Non-Urgent Patient Transfer Service – Issue Report which contains the Business Case which was submitted to the Ministry of Health and Long-Term Care to provide permanent funding for the Non-Urgent Patient Transfer Service.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board approves the <u>Permanent Non-Urgent Patient Transfer Service – Issue Report</u>, and direct staff to action the recommendations in the report; and

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board approves the <u>Business Case</u> submitted to the Ministry of Health and Long Term Care for permanent funding of the Patient Transfer Service.

Carried

esh Janke CHAIR

MEMBER	YEAS	NAYS	MEMBER	YEAS	NAYS
BEER, JILL			LEVESQUE, MICHAEL		
GAMBLE, LESLIE			MALETTE, RICHARD		
GORHAM, VERN			ROOK, JIM		
HAM, DAVID			SANTI, DAVID		
HAYDEN, ARTHUR			STEPHENS, RICHARD		
KILLAH, BRUCE			VAN ALSTINE, MAUREEN		
LEONARD, DAVID			WHYNOTT, NED		